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HR 1005
Defund Obamacare Act

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Mar 6, 2013
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health, Employment, Labor, and Pensions.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health, Employment, Labor, and Pensions.  (Apr 23, 2013) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/1005 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Graves, Tom [R-GA-14] 
Party: Republican   •   State: GA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (56 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Collins, Doug [R-GA-9] R · GA Mar 6, 2013

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC Mar 6, 2013

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-3] R · GA Mar 6, 2013

Rep. Cassidy, Bill [R-LA-6] R · LA Mar 7, 2013

Rep. Farenthold, Blake [R-TX-27] R · TX Mar 7, 2013

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-8] R · AZ Mar 7, 2013

Rep. Gibbs, Bob [R-OH-7] R · OH Mar 7, 2013

Rep. Huelskamp, Tim [R-KS-1] R · KS Mar 7, 2013

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Mar 7, 2013

Rep. Hall, Ralph M. [R-TX-4] R · TX Mar 12, 2013

Rep. Hastings, Doc [R-WA-4] R · WA Mar 12, 2013

Rep. Hudson, Richard [R-NC-8] R · NC Mar 12, 2013

Rep. McClintock, Tom [R-CA-4] R · CA Mar 12, 2013

Rep. Meadows, Mark [R-NC-11] R · NC Mar 12, 2013

Rep. Yoho, Ted S. [R-FL-3] R · FL Mar 12, 2013

Rep. DeSantis, Ron [R-FL-6] R · FL Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Fleischmann, Charles J. "Chuck" [R-TN-3] R · TN Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Mullin, Markwayne [R-OK-2] R · OK Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Weber, Randy K., Sr. [R-TX-14] R · TX Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Mar 14, 2013

Rep. LaMalfa, Doug [R-CA-1] R · CA Mar 14, 2013

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Mar 14, 2013

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX Mar 14, 2013

Rep. Palazzo, Steven M. [R-MS-4] R · MS Mar 14, 2013

Rep. Scalise, Steve [R-LA-1] R · LA Mar 14, 2013

Rep. Wenstrup, Brad R. [R-OH-2] R · OH Mar 14, 2013

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA Mar 14, 2013

Rep. Woodall, Rob [R-GA-7] R · GA Mar 14, 2013

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-8] R · FL Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Young, C. W. Bill [R-FL-13] R · FL Mar 18, 2013

Rep. Broun, Paul C. [R-GA-10] R · GA Mar 19, 2013

Rep. Cotton, Tom [R-AR-4] R · AR Mar 21, 2013

Rep. King, Steve [R-IA-4] R · IA Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Labrador, Raul R. [R-ID-1] R · ID Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Lummis, Cynthia M. [R-WY-At Large] R · WY Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Southerland, Steve II [R-FL-2] R · FL Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Rokita, Todd [R-IN-4] R · IN Mar 25, 2013

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL Apr 9, 2013

Rep. Bachmann, Michele [R-MN-6] R · MN May 15, 2013

Rep. Barr, Andy [R-KY-6] R · KY May 15, 2013
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Barton, Joe [R-TX-6] R · TX May 15, 2013

Rep. Bridenstine, Jim [R-OK-1] R · OK May 15, 2013

Rep. Culberson, John Abney [R-TX-7] R · TX May 15, 2013

Rep. Fleming, John [R-LA-4] R · LA May 15, 2013

Rep. Harris, Andy [R-MD-1] R · MD May 15, 2013

Rep. Huizenga, Bill [R-MI-2] R · MI May 15, 2013

Rep. Massie, Thomas [R-KY-4] R · KY May 15, 2013

Rep. Mulvaney, Mick [R-SC-5] R · SC May 15, 2013

Rep. Pittenger, Robert [R-NC-9] R · NC May 15, 2013

Rep. Stockman, Steve [R-TX-36] R · TX May 15, 2013

Rep. Yoder, Kevin [R-KS-3] R · KS May 15, 2013

Rep. Hensarling, Jeb [R-TX-5] R · TX Jun 5, 2013

Rep. Kingston, Jack [R-GA-1] R · GA Jul 10, 2013

Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] R · VA Sep 30, 2013

Rep. Duncan, John J., Jr. [R-TN-2] R · TN Oct 8, 2013

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Committee on House Administration House Referred To Mar 6, 2013

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Apr 23, 2013

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Apr 23, 2013

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Mar 8, 2013

Judiciary Committee House Referred To Mar 6, 2013

Natural Resources Committee House Referred to Mar 8, 2013

Ways and Means Committee House Referred to Mar 12, 2013

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

113 S 603 Related bill Mar 19, 2013: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Summary  (as of Mar 6, 2013) 

Defund Obamacare Act - Deauthorizes appropriations to carry out the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act or the

Health Care and Education Reconciliation Act of 2010, or any amendments made by them.

Rescinds the unobligated balance of funds made available under such Acts.

https://legilist.com/legislator/B000213
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001283
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001048
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000456
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001052
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001058
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001184
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001182
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000606
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000937
https://legilist.com/legislator/Y000063
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001036
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000220
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000445
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000533
https://legilist.com/bill/113/s/603


Actions Timeline

Apr 23, 2013: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education and Workforce Training.
Apr 23, 2013: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health, Employment, Labor, and Pensions.
Mar 12, 2013: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Mar 8, 2013: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Mar 8, 2013: Referred to the Subcommittee Indian and Alaska Native Affairs.
Mar 6, 2013: Introduced in House
Mar 6, 2013: Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committees on Ways and
Means, Education and the Workforce, the Judiciary, Natural Resources, and House Administration, for a period to be
subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction
of the committee concerned.
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